Sector-21, Noida, G.B. Nagar ION No.43/2024-25 25 Nov, 2024

Bal Bharati PUBLIC SCHOOL

ATL SARTHI ORIENTATION

Under the aegis of Atal Innovation Mission, NITI Aayog, Bal Bharati Public School, Noida, has been designated as the HUB School for steering the ATL Sarthi initiative. The orientation program of ATL Sarthi will be conducted in school premises on 27 Nov, 2024 from 02.00-03.30 pm for which the Venue will be the Jr Library.

High Tea will be served to the AIM Officials, Nodal Officers, Principals / VPLs and the ATL Incharges of Cluster schools after the launch.

Programme

- 1. Welcome Address by emcee
- 2. Address by the Hub School Principal
- 3. Address by AIM officials and an overview of ATL Sarthi framework
- 4. Introduction and felicitation of Nodal Officer
- 5. Address by the Nodal Officer
- 6. 'Understanding the Cluster based approach' by RMOC Delhi
- 7. Q & A Session
- 8. Vote of Thanks

A. STAFF ON DUTY FOR THE EVENT

Venue

Putting up the Banner, Sprucing of the Jr Library and Seating Arrangement

Student Volunteers (From Car to Jr Library)

Hospitality

Polishing of the Podium

Operation of Interactive panel in the Jr Library

PA System

Spreading of White Sheets for the tables (inclusive of water / mouth freshners)

Emcee Mentor for the day

Procuring of potted plants to be given as florals and Floral Felicitations

Horticulture (Placing of Pots)

Marking of Attendance of the visiting PPLs/VPLs and ATL I/Cs : Ms Swati Chawla, Ms Indula M

Photography/Videography Invite to the Cluster Schools

Cerificate Designing & Printing

Arrangement of Mementoes

Cleanship of the Entire school by 01.30 pm

Arrangement of writing pads and pencils

Cleanliness of washrooms on the GF & FF

: Jr Library

Mr Yuvraj P, Mr Faiz A, Mr Birender S, Ms Mamta M

: Student Council members (Cl XI) to be nominated by Ms Rachna S

: Ms Neha, Ms Abha B

: Ms Rakhi Kumari & Mr Deepak Rana

: Mr Rajkumar, Mr Vishnu & Mr Narendra

: Mr Jagatpal under the supervision of Mr P Pallavi

: Ms Vibha J, Ms Subha R

: Ms Ruby S, Ms Neerja B

: Ms Kamna J

: Mr Sanjay D

: Mr Niladri

: Ms Sonam M, Mr Umesh V (to be mailed by 25 Nov, 24)

: Mr Raj Kumar and Mr Yuvraj

: Support Staff under the guidance of A. O & Mr Ajay

: Mr Anshul D

: Ms Ruby S, Ms Neerja

Support Staff

(Under the supervision of Mr Deepak and Mr Ajay)

I solicit the whole-hearted cooperation of the staff in making this endeavour a success. Concerned staff to kindly ensure that the necessary arrangements have been made one day prior to thbe launch date.

> Asha Prabhakar (Principal) स्वच्छ भारत

Distribution VPL, HMs, A.O, TPT I/C, एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर All Staff

Website, File Staff Welfare Group





























